

T.P. (C) No.12/2026
Shishpal Yadav Vs. Avinash Puri & Ors.

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Jai Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, joins through VC.

Sh. Anubhav Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6, 7 & 9.

Sh. Rahul Miglani, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.5.

None appeared on behalf of respondent No.8 though all the respondents have been served. All the counsels are directed to file vakalatnama and reply, if any, before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on **28.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026