

T.P. (C) No.12/2026
Shishpal Yadav Vs. Avinash Puri & Ors.

28.03.2026

Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Court, New Delhi has gone to attend the “North Zone-I Regional Conference” on “Advancing Rule of Law through Technology: Challenges & Opportunities” scheduled to be held on 28.03.2026 and 29.03.2026 at Chandigarh, in collaboration with Hon’ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana and Chandigarh Judicial Academy.

Present: Applicant/petitioner person in the court.

Sh. Jai Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/petitioner, joins through VC.

Sh. Sujeet Beniwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6, 7 & 9.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6, 7 & 9.

Put up the matter on **30.03.2026**.

(Reader/28.03.2026)